
Tariff No. 16 31

Company Name/Permit Number:
Registered Trade Name(s)

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon
reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

40yd Drop Box 1yd Container
30yd Drop Box 1.5yd Container
20yd Drop Box 2yd Container
10yd Drop Box 3yd Container (N)
Compactors 4yd Container

5yd Container (N)
6yd Container

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported.  If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company
transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

1yd Container $32.44  Per yard (A) 10yd Drop Box $32.44  Per yard (A)
1.5yd Container $32.44  Per yard (A) 20yd Drop Box $32.44  Per yard (A)
2yd Container $32.44  Per yard (A) 30yd Drop Box $32.44  Per yard (A)
3yd Container (N) $32.44  Per yard (A) 40yd Drop Box $32.44  Per yard (A)
4yd Container $32.44  Per yard (A)
5yd Container (N) $32.44  Per yard (A)
6yd Container $32.44  Per yard (A)

Issued by: Travis Low

Issue date June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 2022

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge
Container, Drop Box,  Container, Drop Box,  

Type/Size of  Type/Size of  

Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per

Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)

18,000
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Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

Type/Size of
Container, Drop Box,

Toter, or Cart

Maximum Weight
Allowance per

Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of

Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Excess Disposal Service

18,000
18,000
18,000
18,000

1250

275
375
500
750
900
1100
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