## RECEIVED JUNE 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220444

Tariff No16		Revised Page No31			
Company Name/Permit Number:		Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107			
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service					
Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport					
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Type/Size of Maximum Weight					
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	
40yd Drop Box	18,000		1yd Container	275	
30yd Drop Box	18,000		1.5yd Container	375	
20yd Drop Box	18,000		2yd Container	500	
10yd Drop Box	18,000		3yd Container (N)	750	
Compactors	18,000		4yd Container	900	
<del>- Compactoro</del>	10,000		5yd Container (N)	1100	
			6yd Container (14)	1250	
	filled beyond the markers, the following addition			out the company	
Type/Size of			Type/Size of		
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Drop Box,		
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge	
1yd Container	\$32.44 Per yard (A)		10yd Drop Box	\$32.44 Per yard (A)	
1.5yd Container	\$32.44 Per yard (A)		20yd Drop Box	\$32.44 Per yard (A)	
2yd Container	\$32.44 Per yard (A)		30yd Drop Box	\$32.44 Per yard (A)	
3yd Container (N)	\$32.44 Per yard (A)		40yd Drop Box	\$32.44 Per yard (A)	
4yd Container	\$32.44 Per yard (A)				
5yd Container (N)	\$32.44 Per yard (A)				
6yd Container	\$32.44 Per yard (A)				
Issued by: Travis Low					
Issue date June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 2022					
(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. TC	ocket No. TG By:				
Docker No. 1G		บลเษ	By:		